

Civ DJ 39/20

RAJAN SHARMA Vs. RAKESH KUMAR MADAN @ RAMESH
KUMAR ARORA

07.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Gaurav Jain, Ld counsel for D1 & D-2 through VC.
Sh. Kishalaya Mudgal, Ld counsel for D-1 & D-2.

Arguments heard on application under order 38 rule 5 CPC
from Ld counsel for the defendants

Plaintiff seeks pass over for appearance of his counsel.

Put up at 11.30 am for arguments on behalf of the plaintiff.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02, West Distt, THC

At 11.40 am

Present: Sh. Amit Bohra, ld counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kishalaya Mudgal, Ld counsel for D1 & D-2.

Ld counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants are not the owner and in possession of property bearing no. 705, Block-C, Pkt GH-4, Sector 29, Rohini, Delhi. He further submits that conveyance deed has been executed by the DDA in favour of Sh. Jai Narayan. He further submits that if the application of the plaintiff is allowed then the right of third party will be infringed. He further submits that he does not wish to file reply of abovesaid application.

Defendants are directed to file their affidavit regarding the abovesaid submissions, within 14 days, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of application under order 38 rule 5 CPC on **21.02.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02, West Distt, THC
07.01.2025