

RAJAN SHARMA Vs. RAKESH KUMAR MADAN @ RAMESH
KUMAR ARORA

21.02.2025

Present: None for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Kishalaya Mudgil, ld counsel for defendant no. 1 &
2 through VC.

Ld counsel for the defendants seeks time for filing
affidavit, in terms of order dated 07.01.2025.

Heard. Allowed.

He is allowed to file the same, within 14 days.

Put up on **23.04.2025** for consideration of application
under order 38 rule 5 CPC.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
21.02.2025