

RAJAN SHARMA Vs. RAKESH KUMAR MADAN @ RAMESH
KUMAR ARORA

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Vohra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Mohd. Mubashir,, ld. counsel for the defendants

Sh. Ajay Kumar/J.A. from the court of Sh. Ankit Karan Singh, Ld. JMFC-08, West, THC, Delhi has appeared and brought summoned record.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that PW-2 is not available today for examination due to some family exigency and request the court to discharge the said witness as unexamined as original agreement to sell is required to be shown to the PW-2 in her evidence.

In view of the abovesaid submission, the abovesaid witness stands discharged unexamined.

Witness stated that he may not be bound down for the NDOH and summons be sent to him for the NDOH.

Let summons be issued to Ahlmad from the court of Sh. Ankit Karan Singh, Ld. JMFC-08, West, THC, Delhi, on filing of PF. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Diet money has been paid to the witness.

Put up for PE on **04.06.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
09.04.2026