

Civ DJ 613/19

GURMEET SINGH MATHAROO Vs. DEVENDRA KUMAR
GUPTA AND ORS

08.07.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

Sh. Manoj Gupta, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.4.

Passover for the appearance of plaintiff.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.07.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Madan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has instructions to withdraw the present suit, however, the *vakalatnama* executed by the plaintiff in his favour is not on record and he submits that he will file the *vakalatnama* or will bring the plaintiff on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 24.07.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.07.2026